



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1361/2025
Vijayalakshmi V Smita and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Vidhi Verma, Advocate h/f Mr. A. Kathane, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 13-08-2025.

Despite seeking adjournment on earlier occasions, today again a request for adjournment is made on account of personal difficulty of learned Advocate for petitioner.

2. At her request, stand over after two weeks, by way of last chance.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)